Always use the NATO phonetic alphabet when using radios to communicate: 

NATO PHONETIC ALPHABET 

Phonetic pronunciation of Numbers over the radio: 

0 – Zero 
1 – Wun 
2 – Two 
3 – Tree 
4 – Fower 
5 – Fife 
6 – Six 
7 – Seven 
8 – Ate 
9 – Niner 

Pronounce numbers such as 1024 as wun, zero, two, fower not as one thousand and twenty 
four. 

End of Principles of Working as a Door Supervisor in the Private Security 
Industry. 

Physical Intervention in the Private Security Industry 

Definitions: 

Defensive physical skills: 
Physical skills used to protect yourself or others from an assault.